## **EXHIBIT 1/APPLICATION FORM**

## BASTROP COUNTY -- APPLICATION FOR BOARD OF EMERGENCY SERVICES COMMISSIONERS FOR THE BASTROP COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 3

## **Introduction**

Thank you for your interest in applying for membership on the Board of Emergency Services Commissioners ("Board") of the recently created Bastrop County Emergency Services District No. 3 ("District"). As the Applicant, please review, complete, and execute this application and timely deliver it to the business office of the Honorable Gregory Klaus, the County Judge of Bastrop County, Texas, at his business office located at 804 Pecan Street, Bastrop, Texas 78602 (telephone 512-332-7201).

Should an answer blank in this Application not be sufficient to provide your complete answer to a question, please attach additional pages for your complete answer.

Prior to executing this Application, please read and review the following documents:

- the Order of the Bastrop County Commissioners Court dated November 14, 2024 ("Order") which confirmed the creation of the District and its jurisdictional territory pursuant to the results of the special election held on November 5, 2024 in Bastrop County, Texas regarding the District -- and that Order may be (1) reviewed and copied at the business office of the Honorable Gregory Klaus, the County Judge of Bastrop County, Texas, at his business office location described above, and/or (2) reviewed and downloaded from the internet website of Bastrop County, Texas located at www.co.bastrop.tx.us; and
- the attached and foregoing Bastrop County Request for Applications for Board of Emergency Services Commissioners for the Bastrop County Emergency Services District No. 3.

<u>PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING</u>: This completed and executed application must be timely and actually delivered to the business office of the Honorable Gregory Klaus, the County Judge of Bastrop County, Texas, at his business office location described above, on or before the following date and time in order to be considered by the Commissioners Court: December 4, 2024 at 3:00 p.m. County local time.

Should you have questions regarding this matter, please contact during regular business hours the Honorable Gregory Klaus, the Bastrop County Judge, at his business office location address and telephone number described above.

## **Application**

Please complete the following blanks to provide contact information regarding the Applicant:		
Applicant Name:	Email:	
Primary Residence Address:		
Mailing Address:		

ome	ne Phone Work Ph	_ Work Phone		Cell Phone		
)	Are you at least 18 years of age?	YES	NO.			
)	Are you a citizen of the United Sta	ates of America?	YES _	NO.		
)	Are you a resident citizen of the S	tate of Texas? _	YES	_ NO.		
)	Are you a qualified voter of the St	ate of Texas?	YES	_NO.		
)	Are you a qualified voter within the territorial area served by the District (meaning the land located in the District's jurisdictional territory as described in the aforesaid Order)? YES NO.					
)	Are you a registered voter of Bast	rop County, Texa	s? YES	S NO.		
)	Do you own land subject to taxation in the District (meaning such land located in the District's jurisdictional territory as described in the aforesaid Order) YES NO. If so, how long have you owned land subject to taxation in the District?					
)	Is your primary residence located jurisdictional territory as described have you resided in the District?	d in the aforesaid	Order)?	YES NO. If so, how long		
0)	Please describe any experience and especially experience in manage services:	ment, financial o	or budget ov	versight and/or fire or emergency		
1)	Please describe any community or	public service in	which you ha	ve participated in the last ten years		
2)	Please explain briefly your reason			Board:		
3)	Are you a relative (by consanguinity [blood] or affinity [marriage]) of anyone employed by the District and/or Fire Department that serves the District? YES NO. If yes, please name the relative and your relationship with him/her:					
4)	Have you ever been convicted, or for a criminal offense? YEs such matters:	received probation	on, communites, please pr	ty service, or deferred adjudication ovide an explanation regarding al		
5)		resentative of Bas NO. If yes, pleas	trop County, se provide yo	Texas to obtain your computerized ur ethnicity, gender, active driver'		

(16)	6) List all boards or commissions of which you currently are a member:				
(17)	Please provide and/or attach any other relevant information or documents you desire to support this Application for Board membership:				
	Execution				
below	SIGNED on this the day of	, 2024 by the Applicant identified			
Printed Applie	d Name:cant				
	Receipt Confirmation by	Bastrop County			
	The above Application was received by me on be y, Texas on the following date and time: at, 2024.				
repres	SIGNED on this the day ofentative identified below.	, 2024 by the Bastrop County, Texas			
Printe	d Name:				
Title:					
Bastro	op County, Texas				